Page 1 of 7
SP80 and SP100 Bimetallic Steam Traps
TI-P624-02
CMGT Issue 7
SP80 and SP100
Bimetallic Steam Traps
Description
The SP80 and SP100 are pilot operated bimetallic steam traps made of cast steel. They have a built-in strainer screen to protect the

Safety information, installation and maintenance
For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions (IM-P624-01) supplied with the product.
How to order
Example: 1 off DN80 Spirax Sarco SP80E bimetallic steam trap with 46 mm seat and flanged EN 1092 PN40 end connections.
B
A
C
D Withdrawal distance for bimetallic element
E Withdrawal distance for main valve assembly
Page 7 of 7
SP80 and SP100 Bimetallic Steam Traps
TI-P624-02
CMGT Issue 7
Spare parts
The spare parts available are detailed below. No other parts are supplied as spares.
Available spares
Pilot valve assembly N type 10, 11, 12, 15, 21
Pilot valve assembly E type 10, 11, 12, 15, 21
Gasket kit 6, 12, 15, 18, 21
How to order spares
Always order spares by using the description given in the column headed 'Available spares' and state the size and model of the bimetallic
steam trap.
Example: 1 - Gasket kit for a DN80 Spirax Sarco SP80 bimetallic steam trap.
Recommended tightening torques
Item or
mm N m
8 22 A/F 72 - 78
10 36 A/F 120 - 132
14 17 A/F 45 - 55
16 29 A/F 72 - 88
20 19 A/F 54 - 66
10
11